Amend CSSB 1503 as follows:

(1) On page 7, line 7-4 of committee report, strike "a race, crime, and justice" and replace with "civil justice".

(2) On page 7, line 7-23 of committee report, strike "a race, crime, and justice" and replace with "civil justice".

(3) On page 7, line 7-42 of committee report, strike "a race, crime, and justice" and replace with "civil justice".

(4) On page 7, line 7-4 of committee report, strike "a race, crime, and justice" and replace with "civil justice".